BID ON: STORAGE BOXES - AS NEEDED BASIS
BID NO: 25-23
OPENED: APRIL 15,2025 @ 2:00 PM

ITEM # DESCRIPTION

1 Corrugated Boxes, 18" x 12" x 12",
1.5 cube.

2 Corrugated Boxes, 18" x 12" x 12",

1.5 cube.

3 Corrugated Boxes, 11" x 6" x 11-1/2"

4 Corrugated Boxes, 11-1/2" x 9" x 11-3/8"

5 Corrugated Boxes, 18" x 12" x 6"

UNIT
QUANTITY

10,000
(at a time)

5,000
(at a time)

250
(at a time)

300
(at a time)

5,000
(at a time)

BIDDER

Office Equipment Company
CoServ Flag
Equipment Concepts & Designs

Office Equipment Company
CoServ Flag
Equipment Concepts & Designs

CoServ Flag
Office Equipment Company
Equipment Concepts & Designs

CoServ Flag
Office Equipment Company
Equipment Concepts & Designs

Office Equipment Company
CoServ Flag
Equipment Concepts & Designs

UNIT AMOUNT

$1.24
$1.36
$1.63

$1.29
$1.37
$1.80

$1.19
$2.10
$2.96

$1.19
$1.98
$2.69

$1.05
$1.30
$1.39

BRAND

32 ECTC #GP152937
Uline #518353
NOLA

32 ECTC #GP152937
Uline #518353
NOLA

Uline #519860
32 ECTC #GP170464
NOLA

Uline #519860
32 ECTC #GP170466
NOLA

32 ECTC #GP170467
Uline #518352
NOLA

The school District will purchase these boxes on an as needed basis. Item #1 will be purchased in a quantity of 10,000 ea
per order, Item #2 and Item #5 will be purchased in a quantity of 5,000 ea per order, Item #3 will be purchased in a quantity
of 250 ea per order and Item #4 will be purchased in a quantity of 300 ea per order.

DELIVERY AFTER
RECEIPT OF PO

2 WEEKS
7 DAYS ARO
3-4 WEEKS

2 WEEKS
7 DAYS ARO
3-4 WEEKS

7 DAYS ARO
2 WEEKS
3-4 WEEKS

7 DAYS ARO
2 WEEKS
3-4 WEEKS

2 WEEKS
7 DAYS ARO
3-4 WEEKS
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