**BID ON: STORAGE BOXES - AS NEEDED BASIS** 

BID NO: 25-23

OPENED: APRIL 15, 2025 @ 2:00 PM

ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT QUANTITY	BIDDER	UNIT AMOUNT	BRAND	DELIVERY AFTER RECEIPT OF PO
1	Corrugated Boxes, 18" x 12" x 12", 1.5 cube.	10,000 (at a time)	Office Equipment Company CoServ Flag Equipment Concepts & Designs	\$1.24 \$1.36 \$1.63	32 ECTC #GP152937 Uline #S18353 NOLA	2 WEEKS 7 DAYS ARO 3-4 WEEKS
2	Corrugated Boxes, 18" x 12" x 12", 1.5 cube.	5,000 (at a time)	Office Equipment Company CoServ Flag Equipment Concepts & Designs	\$1.29 \$1.37 \$1.80	32 ECTC #GP152937 Uline #S18353 NOLA	2 WEEKS 7 DAYS ARO 3-4 WEEKS
3	Corrugated Boxes, 11" x 6" x 11-1/2"	250 (at a time)	CoServ Flag Office Equipment Company Equipment Concepts & Designs	\$1.19 \$2.10 \$2.96	Uline #S19860 32 ECTC #GP170464 NOLA	7 DAYS ARO 2 WEEKS 3-4 WEEKS
4	Corrugated Boxes, 11-1/2" x 9" x 11-3/8"	300 (at a time)	CoServ Flag Office Equipment Company Equipment Concepts & Designs	\$1.19 \$1.98 \$2.69	Uline #S19860 32 ECTC #GP170466 NOLA	7 DAYS ARO 2 WEEKS 3-4 WEEKS
5	Corrugated Boxes, 18" x 12" x 6"	5,000 (at a time)	Office Equipment Company CoServ Flag Equipment Concepts & Designs	\$1.05 \$1.30 \$1.39	32 ECTC #GP170467 Uline #S18352 NOLA	2 WEEKS 7 DAYS ARO 3-4 WEEKS

The school District will purchase these boxes on an as needed basis. Item #1 will be purchased in a quantity of 10,000 ea per order, Item #2 and Item #5 will be purchased in a quantity of 5,000 ea per order, Item #3 will be purchased in a quantity of 250 ea per order and Item #4 will be purchased in a quantity of 300 ea per order.